Annex B - Mr Lim Ming Yan



Mr Lim Ming Yan is an Independent/Non-Executive Director on the boards of SembCorp Industries Limited, Central China Real Estate Limited and DLF Cyber City Developers Limited. In his 22 years at CapitaLand Limited, Mr Lim was CEO of CapitaLand China from 2000 to 2009, CEO of The Ascott Limited from 2009 to 2012, and President and Group CEO from 2013 to 2018.

Beyond the corporate sector, Mr Lim is the Chairman of the Singapore Business Federation, the Chairman of Workforce Singapore, a member of Singapore's Future Economy Council, a board director of Housing Development Board, Enterprise Singapore, Business China, as well as a board trustee of Singapore Management University.

Mr Lim was awarded the Public Service Medal in 2022 for his commendable contributions to the Public Service.